

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# SECOND SHOW ADDED: CHELSEA HANDLER: LBB TOUR AT MYSTIC LAKE MAY 24

## Tickets on sale March 1

PRIOR LAKE, Minn. – Feb. 28, 2024 – Due to popular demand, comedian Chelsea Handler has added a second stop at Mystic Lake for her LBB Tour. In addition to her previously announced show at the venue on April 27, Handler will return to the Mystic Showroom at 8 p.m. Friday, May 24.

Chelsea Handler is a comedian, television host, New York Times bestselling author and advocate whose humor and candor have established her as one of the most celebrated voices in entertainment and pop culture. After a strong seven-year run as the host of E!'s top-rated "Chelsea Lately," a tenure in which she was the only female late-night talk show host on-air, she launched her documentary series "Chelsea Does" followed by her talk show "Chelsea" on Netflix in 2016. She has penned six bestselling books, five of which have reached No. 1 on the New York Times Bestseller list, including 2019's "Life Will Be the Death of Me." She will executive produce and star in a TV adaptation of the book under her production banner, Chelsea Handler Productions.

In 2022, Handler made her return to Netflix with her critically acclaimed comedy special "Revolution." It follows the success of her 2020 HBO Max comedy special "Evolution," which earned Handler a Grammy nomination for Best Comedy Album. In 2021, she launched her iHeart Radio advice podcast, "Dear Chelsea" and won a People's Choice Award for The Comedy Act of 2021. For more information, visit <u>chelseahandler.com</u>.

#### **TICKET INFORMATION**

Tickets to see Chelsea Handler: LBB Tour at 8 p.m. Friday, May 24, 2024, in the Mystic Showroom will be available March 1 starting at \$49. Contact the Mystic Box Office at 952-496-6563 or visit <u>mysticlake.com</u> for more details.

Event:	Chelsea Handler: LBB Tour
Date & Time:	8 p.m. Friday, May 24, 2024
Place:	Mystic Showroom <sup>®</sup>
Tickets:	Starting at \$49
On sale:	10 a.m. Friday, March 1, 2024

### ABOUT MYSTIC LAKE CASINO HOTEL

Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community, Mystic Lake Casino Hotel is the premier gaming facility in the Midwest. Mystic Lake® creates original and exciting entertainment experiences for its guests with gaming, distinctive bars and restaurants, indoor and outdoor concert venues, unique special events, and luxurious accommodations, all just 25 minutes southwest of Minneapolis/Saint Paul. In 2018, Mystic Lake opened Mystic Lake Center®,

a new event space and hotel tower. Offering state-of-the-art technology, this 70,000-square-foot venue hosts groups of all sizes for conferences, expos, weddings and other events. With 766 new and renovated modern hotel rooms, Mystic Lake is one of the largest hotels in the Twin Cities area.

###

#### Media Inquiries:

Madeleine Rush • 651-214-6937 • madeleine@goffpublic.com

2400 MYSTIC LAKE BOULEVARD, PRIOR LAKE, MN 55372 • PHONE 952-445-9000 Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community